

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

State: W	Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
County: PIERCE	By: Julee McTaggart
MOUNT RAINIER NATIONAL PARK	Date: 04/18/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ J. McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 4/18/2008

Contract Awarded to: DLM Contracting Inc Date: 5/16/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
D L M Contracting, Inc. 3825 Valley Commons Drive Ste Bozeman, MT 59718	6,072,726.00	
Stan Palmer Construction, Inc. SW5107 State Hwy Port Orchard, WA 98367	6,262,902.00	
James Dean Construction, Inc. 55 Mt. Adams Hwy Glenwood, WA 98619	6,618,423.50	
C.A. Carey Corporation P.O. Box 1006 Issaquah, WA 98027	6,769,074.50	
Saybr Contractors, Inc. 3852 South 66th St. Tacoma, WA 98409	7,273,647.35	
S & L Industrial P.O. Box 126 Cowley, WY 82420-0126	8,186,624.20	
Engineer's Estimate	6,682,814.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	ALL	600,000.00	600,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		600,000.00	600,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		660,000.00	660,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		625,000.00	625,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		825,193.00	825,193.00
		S & L Industrial		800,000.00	800,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		670,000.00	670,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	ALL	175,000.00	175,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		87,860.00	87,860.00
		S & L Industrial		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	ALL	75,000.00	75,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		240,000.00	240,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		145,000.00	145,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		182,458.00	182,458.00
		S & L Industrial		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190,000.00	190,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		96,000.00	96,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		125,000.00	125,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		180,176.00	180,176.00
		S & L Industrial		350,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		4,200.00	4,200.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		15,535.00	15,535.00
		S & L Industrial		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	1,700.0	12.00	20,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		5.00	8,500.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		4.00	6,800.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		7.00	11,900.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		6.00	10,200.00
		S & L Industrial		14.00	23,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	6,800.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG - Coir or Excelsior			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	2,700.0	14.00	37,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		10.00	27,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		13.75	37,125.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		3.00	8,100.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		15.00	40,500.00
		S & L Industrial		9.00	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	37,800.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	600	10.00	6,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		50.00	30,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		50.00	30,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		60.00	36,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		83.00	49,800.00
		S & L Industrial		41.00	24,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	19,200.00
20301-0100	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD (STONE MASONRY PILLAR)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	168	800.00	134,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		500.00	84,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		375.00	63,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		240.00	40,320.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		222.00	37,296.00
		S & L Industrial		858.00	144,144.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	25,200.00
20303-2200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	320	13.00	4,160.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		20.00	6,400.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		30.00	9,600.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		17.00	5,440.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		16.00	5,120.00
		S & L Industrial		137.00	43,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		240	18.00	4,320.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			40.00	9,600.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			35.00	8,400.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			20.00	4,800.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			17.00	4,080.00
	S & L Industrial			64.00	15,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	7,200.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT (PORTLAND CEMENT SIDEWALK)			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		1,200.0	4.50	5,400.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			10.00	12,000.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			3.00	3,600.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			6.00	7,200.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			4.00	4,800.00
	S & L Industrial			3.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	24,000.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		337.0	75.00	25,275.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			80.00	26,960.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			19.00	6,403.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			90.00	30,330.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			23.00	7,751.00
	S & L Industrial			87.00	29,319.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	10,110.00
20411-0000	TON	SELECT BORROW			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		518.00	55.00	28,490.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			45.00	23,310.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			33.00	17,094.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			75.00	38,850.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			56.00	29,008.00
	S & L Industrial			191.00	98,938.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	15,540.00
20421-0000	CUYD	ROCK EXCAVATION (TUNNEL ROCK FALL)			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		10.0	3,000.00	30,000.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			600.00	6,000.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			575.00	5,750.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			200.00	2,000.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			591.00	5,910.00
	S & L Industrial			368.00	3,680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-0800	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		800	3.00	2,400.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			5.00	4,000.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			1.50	1,200.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			3.00	2,400.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			6.00	4,800.00
	S & L Industrial			40.00	32,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	2,000.00
20703-0000	SQYD	GEOGRID			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		17,560	7.00	122,920.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			7.00	122,920.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			3.00	52,680.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			2.00	35,120.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			11.95	209,842.00
	S & L Industrial			7.00	122,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	122,920.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		8,053	5.00	40,265.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			10.00	80,530.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			8.00	64,424.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			10.00	80,530.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			3.35	26,977.55
	S & L Industrial			18.00	144,954.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	64,424.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		40.0	130.00	5,200.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			140.00	5,600.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			160.00	6,400.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			170.00	6,800.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			148.00	5,920.00
	S & L Industrial			790.00	31,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	8,000.00
25125-0000	EACH	BOULDER , TIPS00 WALKWAY			
	D L M Contracting, Inc.		1,600	90.00	144,000.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.			120.00	192,000.00
	James Dean Construction, Inc.			40.00	64,000.00
	C.A. Carey Corporation			60.00	96,000.00
	Saybr Contractors, Inc.			87.00	139,200.00
	S & L Industrial			50.00	80,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	80,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
27001-0000	CUYD	GROUT , WALL STABILIZATION			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	250.0	650.00	162,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		800.00	200,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1,050.00	262,500.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		2,000.00	500,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		2,077.00	519,250.00
		S & L Industrial		510.00	127,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	237,500.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	15,000.0	8.00	120,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		6.00	90,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		4.00	60,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		8.00	120,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		3.00	45,000.00
		S & L Industrial		3.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	120,000.00
30503-0000	CUYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	2,337.0	45.00	105,165.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		60.00	140,220.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		150.00	350,550.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		60.00	140,220.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		36.00	84,132.00
		S & L Industrial		55.00	128,535.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	186,960.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	2,100.00	50.00	105,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		50.00	105,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		40.00	84,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		55.00	115,500.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		65.00	136,500.00
		S & L Industrial		50.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	147,000.00
31001-0000	SQYD	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE - 5" depth			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	17,560	6.00	105,360.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		14.00	245,840.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		8.75	153,650.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		10.00	175,600.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		7.00	122,920.00
		S & L Industrial		2.00	35,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	122,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	12,616.00	122.00	1,539,152.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		112.00	1,412,992.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		130.00	1,640,080.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		130.00	1,640,080.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		127.00	1,602,232.00
		S & L Industrial		164.00	2,069,024.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,387,760.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	126.00	280.00	35,280.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		250.00	31,500.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		400.00	50,400.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		280.00	35,280.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		256.00	32,256.00
		S & L Industrial		220.00	27,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	63,000.00
40401-0000	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	144.00	180.00	25,920.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		175.00	25,200.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		200.00	28,800.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		200.00	28,800.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		167.80	24,163.20
		S & L Industrial		135.00	19,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	14,400.00
40910-0200	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 1B - Traffic Island			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	1,750	9.00	15,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		8.00	14,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		2.50	4,375.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		20.00	35,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		8.00	14,000.00
		S & L Industrial		40.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	21,000.00
41101-1000	TON	PRIME COAT, GRADE CMS-2			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	11.00	1,300.00	14,300.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	15,400.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	16,500.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		1,250.00	13,750.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		1,302.00	14,322.00
		S & L Industrial		835.00	9,185.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	13,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	618.00	80.00	49,440.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100.00	61,800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		110.00	67,980.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		55.00	33,990.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		79.00	48,822.00
		S & L Industrial		30.00	18,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	46,350.00
41301-0800	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	18,200	2.50	45,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		10.00	182,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		2.50	45,500.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		4.00	72,800.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		5.00	91,000.00
		S & L Industrial		8.50	154,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	109,200.00
41602-2000	SQYD	CONTINUOUS COLD RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE TYPE B (3" depth)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	124,600	3.50	436,100.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		4.00	498,400.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		4.25	529,550.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		4.00	498,400.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		5.41	674,086.00
		S & L Industrial		3.00	373,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	996,800.00
41605-4000	TON	EMULSIFIED BINDER AGENT GRADE CMS-2S			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	304.00	700.00	212,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		660.00	200,640.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		815.00	247,760.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		750.00	228,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		716.00	217,664.00
		S & L Industrial		900.00	273,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	304,000.00
41610-1000	TON	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	33.00	950.00	31,350.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		1,250.00	41,250.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	39,600.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		1,200.00	39,600.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		914.00	30,162.00
		S & L Industrial		792.00	26,136.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	29,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41615-0000	TON	QUICKLIME			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	203.00	300.00	60,900.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		250.00	50,750.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	60,900.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		300.00	60,900.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		261.00	52,983.00
		S & L Industrial		275.00	55,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	58,870.00
56506-0000	LNFT	CORING/PRESSURE GROUTING			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	2,040.0	90.00	183,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		75.00	153,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		80.00	163,200.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		175.00	357,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		173.00	352,920.00
		S & L Industrial		93.00	189,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	61,200.00
60101-0000	CUYD	CONCRETE - Wall repair			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	12.0	1,800.00	21,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	30,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	18,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		740.00	8,880.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		1,684.00	20,208.00
		S & L Industrial		750.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	18,000.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	56.0	130.00	7,280.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		180.00	10,080.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		70.00	3,920.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		350.00	19,600.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		172.00	9,632.00
		S & L Industrial		285.00	15,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,480.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	28.0	150.00	4,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		220.00	6,160.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		85.00	2,380.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		360.00	10,080.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		180.00	5,040.00
		S & L Industrial		475.00	13,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	3,360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	10.0	280.00	2,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		300.00	3,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		400.00	4,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		206.00	2,060.00
		S & L Industrial		950.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,000.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	89	900.00	80,100.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		500.00	44,500.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		600.00	53,400.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		340.00	30,260.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		555.00	49,395.00
		S & L Industrial		1,900.00	169,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	71,200.00
60901-4450	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 24-INCH DEPTH			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	260.0	230.00	59,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		150.00	39,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	78,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		320.00	83,200.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		146.00	37,960.00
		S & L Industrial		120.00	31,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	39,000.00
61001-0000	LNFT	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE (DRILLED HOLE)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	390.0	100.00	39,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		80.00	31,200.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		80.00	31,200.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		190.00	74,100.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		182.00	70,980.00
		S & L Industrial		55.00	21,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	29,250.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	110	120.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		90.00	9,900.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		40.00	4,400.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		90.00	9,900.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		160.00	17,600.00
		S & L Industrial		775.00	85,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	19,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501-0200	SQYD	SIDEWALK, COLORED CONCRETE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	217	150.00	32,550.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		120.00	26,040.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		75.00	16,275.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		125.00	27,125.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		168.00	36,456.00
		S & L Industrial		670.00	145,390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	34,720.00
61701-3900	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTA			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	600.0	165.00	99,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		70.00	42,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		150.00	90,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		85.00	51,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		78.00	46,800.00
		S & L Industrial		190.00	114,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	48,000.00
62010-1000	LNFT	STONE MASONRY GUARDWALL (RANDOM RUBBLE CAVITY)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	23.0	1,000.00	23,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		550.00	12,650.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		800.00	18,400.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		950.00	21,850.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		974.00	22,402.00
		S & L Industrial		41.00	943.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	18,400.00
62011-0300	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	7	7,500.00	52,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		10,000.00	70,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		9,000.00	63,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		11,000.00	77,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		11,609.00	81,263.00
		S & L Industrial		2,457.00	17,199.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	21,000.00
62011-0500	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		15,600.00	15,600.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		13,060.00	13,060.00
		S & L Industrial		2,457.00	2,457.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62013-2000	SQYD	STONE MASONRY WALL (GUARDWALL REPAIR)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	100	480.00	48,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		250.00	25,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		600.00	60,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		550.00	55,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		334.00	33,400.00
		S & L Industrial		370.00	37,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	50,000.00
62013-2000	SQYD	STONE MASONRY WALL (RETAINING WALL REPAIR)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	10	480.00	4,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		600.00	6,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		550.00	5,500.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		591.00	5,910.00
		S & L Industrial		370.00	3,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	19,000.00
62025-1000	CUYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY (SIGN BASE)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	2.5	1,500.00	3,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		6,500.00	16,250.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	5,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		3,000.00	7,500.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		1,402.00	3,505.00
		S & L Industrial		4,010.92	10,027.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,750.00
62027-0000	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY CURB			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	120.0	220.00	26,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		130.00	15,600.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	36,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		300.00	36,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		112.00	13,440.00
		S & L Industrial		110.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
62027-1000	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY GUARDWALL (ASHLAR)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	30.0	700.00	21,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		400.00	12,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		875.00	26,250.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		800.00	24,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		557.00	16,710.00
		S & L Industrial		180.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62031-0000	SQFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	400.0	40.00	16,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		30.00	12,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		50.00	20,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		40.00	16,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		22.00	8,800.00
		S & L Industrial		41.00	16,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	8,000.00
62035-0000	SQYD	CLEAN STONE MASONRY SURFACES (CULVERT HEADWALLS)			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	120	80.00	9,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100.00	12,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		125.00	15,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		145.00	17,400.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		58.00	6,960.00
		S & L Industrial		6.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	14,400.00
62201-0250	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	100	140.00	14,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		160.00	16,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		140.00	14,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		125.00	12,500.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		140.00	14,000.00
		S & L Industrial		100.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00
62201-0350	HOURL	BACKHOE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	150	160.00	24,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		120.00	18,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		135.00	20,250.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		100.00	15,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		139.00	20,850.00
		S & L Industrial		100.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
62301-0000	HOURL	GENERAL LABOR			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	200	56.00	11,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		75.00	15,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		60.00	12,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		75.00	15,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		73.00	14,600.00
		S & L Industrial		66.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	8,053	6.00	48,318.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		10.00	80,530.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		25.00	201,325.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		7.00	56,371.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		19.00	153,007.00
		S & L Industrial		3.50	28,185.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	88,583.00
62511-2000	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	26,400	0.20	5,280.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.50	13,200.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.65	17,160.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		0.30	7,920.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		0.68	17,952.00
		S & L Industrial		5.62	148,368.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	7,920.00
62516-2000	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	26,400	0.30	7,920.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.30	7,920.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.25	6,600.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		1.00	26,400.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		0.68	17,952.00
		S & L Industrial		3.31	87,384.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	15,840.00
62542-3000	LB	SEEDING SUPPLEMENTS, FERTILIZER			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	4,600.0	0.90	4,140.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		2.00	9,200.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.65	2,990.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		1.00	4,600.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		1.19	5,474.00
		S & L Industrial		1.95	8,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	6,900.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	48.5	50.00	2,425.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		60.00	2,910.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		40.00	1,940.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		125.00	6,062.50
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		92.00	4,462.00
		S & L Industrial		50.00	2,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,182.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	4	150.00	600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		75.00	300.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		250.00	1,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		360.00	1,440.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		201.00	804.00
		S & L Industrial		275.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63313-0000	LNFT	RUMBLE STRIP - TRAFFIC ISLAND			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	650.0	3.30	2,145.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		4.00	2,600.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		3.75	2,437.50
		C.A. Carey Corporation		4.00	2,600.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		4.00	2,600.00
		S & L Industrial		10.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	16,250.00
63313-0000	LNFT	RUMBLE STRIP - TRAVEL LANE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	81.0	28.00	2,268.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		28.00	2,268.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		34.00	2,754.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		34.00	2,754.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		32.00	2,592.00
		S & L Industrial		42.00	3,402.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,860.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	4	300.00	1,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		200.00	800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		175.00	700.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		400.00	1,600.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		381.00	1,524.00
		S & L Industrial		250.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63318-1000	EACH	SNOWPOLE HOLDER			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	7	80.00	560.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100.00	700.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		90.00	630.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		80.00	560.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		89.00	623.00
		S & L Industrial		100.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID YELLOW			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	40,000	0.12	4,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.11	4,400.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.12	4,800.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		0.12	4,800.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		0.12	4,800.00
		S & L Industrial		2.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	6,000.00
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID WHITE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	77,400	0.12	9,288.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.11	8,514.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.12	9,288.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		0.12	9,288.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		0.12	9,288.00
		S & L Industrial		2.00	154,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	11,610.00
63401-0400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN YELLOW			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	19,400	0.12	2,328.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.11	2,134.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.12	2,328.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		0.12	2,328.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		0.13	2,522.00
		S & L Industrial		2.00	38,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	2,910.00
63401-0400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN WHITE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	4,000	0.12	480.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		0.11	440.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.12	480.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		0.12	480.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		0.21	840.00
		S & L Industrial		2.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	600.00
63405-0850	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	1	250.00	250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100.00	100.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		190.00	190.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		150.00	150.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		343.00	343.00
		S & L Industrial		250.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	20	50.00	1,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		50.00	1,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		50.00	1,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		200.00	4,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		26.00	520.00
		S & L Industrial		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	8	200.00	1,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		200.00	1,600.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		110.00	880.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		240.00	1,920.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		106.00	848.00
		S & L Industrial		600.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
63502-1250	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	200	25.00	5,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		25.00	5,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		50.00	10,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		30.00	6,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		8.00	1,600.00
		S & L Industrial		66.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	20	30.00	600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		40.00	800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		22.00	440.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		65.00	1,300.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		54.00	1,080.00
		S & L Industrial		70.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,500.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	20	90.00	1,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		22.00	440.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		65.00	1,300.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		54.00	1,080.00
		S & L Industrial		85.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	2,500.0	1.50	3,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		3.00	7,500.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		6.00	15,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		6.00	15,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		6.00	15,000.00
		S & L Industrial		10.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	10,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	949.8	15.00	14,247.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		30.00	28,494.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		25.00	23,745.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		20.00	18,996.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		17.00	16,146.60
		S & L Industrial		33.00	31,343.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	23,745.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	720	65.00	46,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		90.00	64,800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		65.00	46,800.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		150.00	108,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		96.00	69,120.00
		S & L Industrial		100.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	54,000.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	200	400.00	80,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		400.00	80,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		625.00	125,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		400.00	80,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		848.00	169,600.00
		S & L Industrial		1,320.00	264,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	120,000.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		D L M Contracting, Inc.	6,000	48.00	288,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		48.00	288,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		48.00	288,000.00
		C.A. Carey Corporation		48.00	288,000.00
		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		48.00	288,000.00
		S & L Industrial		48.00	288,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	288,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA MORA 10(11)

Project Name: SR 123 PHASE II AND SR410

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
-------------	--------------	---------------------	----------	---------------	--------
